
  

 

 

 

Study programme  DDM                       1 year                  Summer semester 2025/26 

Coordinators of ECTS 

Prof. d-r Vasilka Rendzova 
vrenzova@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 

Sara Markovic 

saramarkovikj77@gmail.com 

Subject Course coordinator Head of the Department 

Histology and embryology 
Prof. d-r Lena Kakaseva-Mazenkovska 

lena59kate@yahoo.com 
Prof. d-r  Lena Kakaseva-Mazenkovska 

lena59kate@yahoo.com 

Anatomy 2 
Prof. d-r Biljana Zafirova 

biljana.zafirova@medf.ukim.edu.mk 

Prof. d-r Biljana Zafirova 

biljana.zafirova@medf.ukim.edu.mk 

Physiology 1 
Prof. d-r Lidija Todorovska 

todorovska.lidija@yahoo.com 

Проф. д-р Beti Dejanova 
betidejanova@yahoo.com 

Dental materials 1 
Prof. d-r Aneta Mijoska 

amijoska@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 
Prof. d-r Saso Elencevski 

selencevski@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 

Dental anatomy and morphology 
Prof. d-r Saso Elencevski 

selencevski@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 
Prof. d-r Saso Elencevski 

selencevski@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 

Basic principles of dental practices 
Prof. d-r Kristina Mitikj 

kmitik@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 
Prof. d-r Silvana Georgieva 

sgeorgieva@stomfak.ukim.edu.mk 

English language 
Prof. d-r Gjorgi Ristovski 

goceris@gmail.com 
Prof. d-r Anastazija Kirkova Nasova 

akirkova@flf.ukim.edu.mk 
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